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*Powenr cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
**The quantity of microphones and microphone holders varies by regions.

BLUETOOTH PAIRING >[§

PARTYBOX
< settings Bluetooth

Bluetooth O

DEVICES 3%

PARTYBOX

Download and install the
JBL PARTYBOX app to get
more from the product.

GUITAR 3

MULTI-SPEAKER 7
CONNECTION

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

(D Remove the Old Battery

(2 Insert the New Battery

JBL BATTERY 200

Charge the battery before first use.



SPLASH
IPX4

PROOF

Do not charge your speaker until it is completely dry and clean.

TECH SPEC

Transducers:

Output powe

Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:
Battery chanrge time:
Music play time:

>80dB

audio content)
USB file format:
USB charge out:
Cable length:
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profile:
Bluetooth® transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

2.0m/6.6ft
5.4

<16 dBm (EIRP)

* Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold

1 x5.25 inch (135 mm) woofers,

2 x0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters
100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Li-ion polymer 34 Wh (7.2 V/ [ 4722 mAh)
< 8.5 hours (Speaker off mode)

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and

.MP3, .WAV, .WMA, .FLAC (not for EMEA region)
11V/2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GH

2.4G wireless transmitter
frequency range:

2.4G wireless modulation

Net weight:

Gross weigh

Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:

Transmitter transmitting power:

2.4G wireless transmitter
frequency range:

2.4G wireless transmitter powen

Product dimensions (W x H x D):

Packaging dimensions (W x H x

2404 - 2478 MHz

< 8.5 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

319.5 mm x 338.6 mm x 263 mm /
12.58"x13.33" x 10.35"
6.4kg/14.111bs

385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /
15.16" x 14.37" x 13.78"

9.15kg /20.17 Ibs

Wireless microphone spec

50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
>59 dBA
<8.5 dBm (EIRP)

2404 - 2478 MHz

Distance between transmitter

and receive

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

and D> for more than 10 seconds

<30m

HVAD ER DER | ZESKEN (* Antal o type af stromkebler og ik kan variere afheengig af regionen.)
RING Iys-shows mm, med appen

JBLPARTYBOK) | APPEN (Hent og nstallr JBL PARTYBOK-appen for at A mere ud af produktet.)

MIKROFON | GUITAR | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOJTTALERE | OPLADNING (US8-kabel medfolger

AFBATTERI (1. Flern det gamle batteri 2. St det nye
batteri | plad batteietfor forste brug.)| STENKSIKKER (IPX4) (Oplad e hojtalren, forden

FR cz DA

BOITE (*Le nombre de codors secteur etestypes d varient ) €0 JEV KRABICH(* Mnozstvinapsjcich kabel  typ éstréok s 8 pode region) | PAROVANE
JUMELAGE bien a dakich funkei AFSPIL | LYSSHOW

J5LPARTYBOK ) tinstalea Tapplcation LPARTYBOX pour | apkaciJBL PARTYBOX.)] APLIKAGE (Abyste e svého viroblu dostal et uitk,stanite s
) a |
DELA BATTERIE 1. Retirez [ ZAK MIKROFONU | VYMENA BATERIE (1. o5
2.Insér t a premiére utisaton) | bateril| 2. Viotte novou bateri | Ped p ite) | IPX4 ODOLNE
ez auelerest iche et propre) dokud nenizcelasuchyatity) enhefttor o ren)

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Transducteurs 4 haut:parleur grave 135 mm (5,25 po.),
2 haut:parleurs aigus 20 mm (0,76 po.)

Puissance de sortie 100 W RS (IECG0266)

Alimentation électrique : 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Réponse en fréquence : 40Hz- 20 kHz (6 0B)

Repport signal sur bruit >80dB

Type de batterie : Lion polymére 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mah)

<35 heures (enceinte éteinte)
jusqua et

Temps de charge de a batterie :

Formats de fichiers USB : MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (sauf négion EMEA)
Prise de charge USB : 11V/2 A (max) lenceinte éteinte)
Longueur du cable : 2,0m/6,6pi

Version Bluetooth® : 54

Profils Biuetooth :
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur Bluetooth
Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth®
Modulation de Fémetteur Bluetooth”

Plage de fréquences de fémetteur radio .40 :
Puissance de [émetteur radio 2.40

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP VL. (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 Gz~ 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (PRE)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK

2404 - 2478 MHz

<8,5dBm (PRE)

GFSK

Modulation radio 2.46

Dimensions du produit (Lx H X P): 319,5 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm /12,58 x13,88" X 10.35"
Poids net 6.4kg /1411 1bs

Dimensions de femballage (L xHxP): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm  16,16" x 14,37" x 13,76
Poids brut 9.45kg/20,17Ibs

Spéc. du microphane sans fil

Reéponse en fréquence : 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)

‘TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Ménice: 15,25 palcové (135 mim) basové reproduktory, 2x Transducere: 15,25 tommen (35 mm) woofer,
0,75 palcové (20 mm) kupolovité vySkové reproduktory 2x0,75 tommer (20 mim) kuppeldiskanter
Vystupni vikon: 100 W RMS (IEC60268) Udgangseffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Pikon: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Stromindgang: 100-240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frokventni odezva: 40 Hz-20 Kz (6 0B) Frekvensomrade: 10Hz-20KHz (6 dB)
Pomé signdl-Jum: >80dB Signal-tikstojforhold: 8048
Typbateri: Liion polymerova 84 Wh batere 7,2V 4722 mi) Battenitype i polymen 34Wih 7,2V, 4722 ma)
Doba nabijeni baterie: <95 hodiny ez vypnutéhoreproduktons) Batteriopldningsi: <85 timen{nd ojtaren en sukiet
bapi v ais acbsshuzvkd) |y ottt op tl 16 timen afheenger af ydstyrkeniveau
uUSB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (neplai pro region EMEA) oglydindhold)
USB nabije |

Délka kabelu:
Bluetooth” verze:

Bluetooth” profil:

Frekvendnirozsah vysilae Bluetooth"
Prensseny vykon Bluetooth’:
Modulace vysilate Bluetooth’
Frekvendni rozsah bezdrétového

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4GHz a1 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK

USBfilformat: MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC (ke for EMEA-regionen)
UsB-opladning: 41V /2 A (meks.) (nér hottaleren en slukket)
Kabellzngde: om

Bluetooth®-version:

Bluetooth®profil

Bluetooth"senderens frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth*senderens offokt:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

vysilae 2,46 2404-2478 Mz Bluetooth"sendermodulation: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BOPSK
Vjkon bezdratového vysilate 2,40: <8,5.dBm (ERP) 2,4 Gtrddlos senderfrekvensomrade: 2404- 2478 MHz

2,46 bezdrétova modulace: GFSK 2,46 trédios sendeeffekt: <8,5.dBm (ERP)

Rozméry vyrobku (§ x V x H): 319,5mmx 3386 mmx 263mm /258" 113,33" x0.35" | 2,46 trédlos modulation: 6K

Bisté hmotnost: 64kg/14111bs M3l af produkt (B.x Hx D} 3195 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm
Rozméry baleni (§ x V x H): 385 mm x 365 mmx 350 mm 15,16" x 1437 X 137" | Nettoveegt: 64kg

Hrubé hmotnost: 9,15kg /20,47 bs Ml af emballage (B x Hx D): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Parametry bezdrétového mikrofonu Bruttovagt: 9.15kg

Frekvenni odezva: 50 Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)

Specifikationer for tradles mikrofon

Rapportsinal sur bruit: >59BA 5“::7; f'f"k“;':'v"";ﬂm > ;ﬂ;‘:ﬁ*‘ w Frekvensomrade: 50 Hz - 15 kitz (6 dB)
Puissance d'émission de lémetteur <85 dBm (PRE) yslaci vylon vy: <85dBm Sgnalistforhad s
Plage de fréquences de émetteur radio 2.40: 24042478 Mz Frekvendni rozsah bezdrétového .
Senderens transmissionseffekt: <8,5.dBm (ERP)
mstancccrmmmmeureucmupmu» <30m vysilate 2,46: 2404 - 2478 MHz N N
| . I Ve et mtsm: 530m 2,4 Gtrédios senderfrekvensomréde: 2404- 2478 Mz
# P restaurer les p ‘appuyez pendant plus de < .
10 serondessun ot D> +Resetovéni Afstand mellem sender og modtager: <30m
10 sekund. : iling: For at gendanne duholde ¥ og > nede i mere
end 10 sekunder.
DE EL ES
( )| THE EYSKEYAZIAE (* 0 apiBpic twv kakubiay tpogodociag ka 0 Timog Bioparog CAA (Bl do cables de almentacio dependen del
BLUETOOTH- | LICHTSHOW mehrmitder | Giagépovy avioya e v nepioy) | ZEYZH BLUETOOTH | ANATIAPATQIH | AEITOYP, LIGHTSHOW region) DUCIR | tes predefinidos
JBL PARTYBOX-App anwenden.) | APP (Lade die JBL PARTYBOX-App herunter und installiere sie, damit (Egapyoote 1o mpoemoyeo Lightshow kat nepiogorepea puBoeto pe tny epappioyn JBL PARTYBOX.) | del juego de luces y much la apli JBL PARTYBOX.) | einstalala
du Lautspr kannst) | VERBINDUNG mmommmmmmymmmmmwupmwm PARTVBOXymvump&muzuzpmmmmmuu aplicacion JBL PARTYBOX para ap Jas del producto.) | MICRO |
Kabelnicht imLisferumfang enthalten) iov) | KEION | OOPT! ‘GONEXIGN DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES | CARGA MICRGFONO |
Mlknamuunmn\Ausmuscun{snknusu Entferne den alten Akku 2.Setzeden nten Ak mm,u USB]\W"MIKPOW“NOVIANT‘WMTMNMHWPIHU Awmvwmwnm matopia | ‘CAMBIAR LA BATERIA (1. favieja | 2. Introduce la baterfa |4
e Lade d ton Gebrauch auf) 2. Tonofeote véa atapi | Qoptiore v narapia npw amt T npinypion,) | IPOETAEIA ATO . A (Nocangues el a
auf, wenn er vollstandig ) TITZIAIZMA IPX4 TOTEDD 00 HExpt atva kafapiorel) completamente seco y impio.)
'[ENNISCH[ DATEN TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAQEE ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Lautsprechertreiber: 15,25 Zoll (135 mm) Tieftaner, Mexatponeic: 1x5,25 vroec (135 mm) yoiep, Transductores: Laltavoz de graves de 135 mm,
20,75 20l (20 mm) Kalottenhochtoner 2x0,75 ivtoa (20 mm) tovirep Dome 2altavoces de agudos con ciipula de 20 mm
Ausgangsleistung: 100 W RS (IEC60266) oyig e€oBou: 100W RMS (IEC60268) Potencia do salida: 100 W RMS (EC60266)
Stromversorgung: 100 - 240V ~50/60 Hz Eigo8og toybog: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Entrada de alimentacion: 100-240V w 0/60 H
Frequenzberelch: 0 Hz- 20 Ktz (6 0B) SgvoTITa anokpInG: 40H2- 20Kz (-6 dB) Intervalo defrecuencias: 40Hz-20 ki (6 dB)
Rauschabstand >80d8 Avahoyia ojuarog npoc 85pufo: > 8008 Aldinefl uido: >808
AkkuTyp: Lithiumlonen-Polymer 34 Wh (7.2V, 4.722 mAh) Timog pmatapiag: Nohupepiv éviwv hbiou 34 Wh (7,2V /4722 mAh) 1‘”" E:""”ﬁ J— ”g‘[’“}"‘f““f ‘“d”esde“‘”?“\WW?(‘f"??‘“/W
Akkuladedauer: 3,5 Stunden (autsprecher-Aus Modus) Xpovg gdpriong pmarapiag: <3,5 dpec (heroupyia nyeiov amevepy.) empo de carga do a bateria e enyel
Musikwiedergabezeit: bis zu k Midpkeia HovauKiic: £0¢ 15 0peg 1\ i P P contenido doaudi) ¥
und Audoifat ; § Tomeplegbjen tou o) N Formato de anchivos USB: MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC (no para a region EMEA)
USB-Dateiformat: MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC (nicht fr EMEA-Region) Mopor apyeiow USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (651 yia v EMEA) Salida de carga USB: 112 () (modo con ¢ aftavoz apagado)
USB-Ladeausgang: 11V/2 A (max. (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus) EoSog gopiong USB: 11V/2A (Méyo) ) gitud dolcabl 20m
Kabellange: 20m Mikog kahbiou: 20m/66ft Version de Bluetooth®: 54
Bluetooth®Version: 54 Exboon Bluetooth”: 54 Perfil de Bluetooth A20P V4.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPA.0
Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBP1.0 Nipogih Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 (W), TMAP.0, PBP1.0 Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth” Eipog {Gvng ouyvoTfta Tou mopmod Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz ~ 2,4835 GHz Bluetooth®: ) 2,46H22,4835 GHz
Gbertragung: 2,46Hz - 2,485 GHz oxic mopmos Bluetooth’: < 16dBm (ER) Potencia deltransmisor Bluetooth’: <16 dBm (ERP)

<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
2404-2478 Mz
<85 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth®-Ubertragungslelstung:
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation:
2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich:
2,46 WLAN-bertragungsleistung

2,46 WLAN-Modulation: [

Produktabmessungen (B XHXT): 319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm
Nettogewicht 64kg
Verpackungsabmessungen (B X Hx T} 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Bruttogewicht 915kg

Spezifikation fiir kabelloses Mikrofon

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2404 - 2478 MHz
<85 dBm (ERP)

Mapopguon mopmoi Bluetooth®:
Eipog ouyvoTirv agdpuatoy mopmod 246:
oy agbpuatoy mopmos 246:

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth” GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor
inalambrico 2,4 6:

Potencia del transmisor inalmbrico 2,4 6:

2404- 2478 MHz
<8,5dBm (ERP)
6FSK

Aobppatn Siapdpguon 2,4G: GFSK Modulacion inaldmbrica 2,4 G:

Maotdozig mpoiovtog (x Y xB): 3195 mmx3386mmx263mm/ 12,58'X1333°X1035" | Dimensiones del produoto (An. x AL xProf):  319.5 mm x 336.6 mm x 263 mm
KaBapé Bipoc: 6:4kg/14,11Ibs Peso neto: 64kg

Maotdoei ouokevasiag (1x Y xB): 385 mm x365 mmx350mm /15,16"X 14,37'X 13,78 | Dimensiones del paquete (An. x AL xProF: 55 mmx 365 mm x 350 mm
Mukto Bapoc: 9,15kg/20,17 Ibs Peso bruto: 9.16kg

TIpoBiaypagéc aodpHaToy kpoPGYOY

Zuyvétnta anékpong: 50Hz-15 kHz (-6 dB)

Especificaciones del micréfono inalambrico

Intervalo de frecuencias: 50 Hz-15 kHz (6 d)

Frequenzberelch S0Hz- 15Kz (6 dB) Avadoyia aijarog npoc Bopupo: >59dBA Relacion sefiabruido >69dBA
Rauschabstand } kel oyic pexddoong nomoi: <85 dBm (EIRP) Potencia transmitida del transmisor: <85 dBm (ERP)
Sendeleistung des Transmitters: <8.6 dBm (ERP) Edpog ouXvOTTwY acuppiatou momon 2,46: 2404 - 2478 Mz Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor
2,46 WLAN Sendefrequenzbereich: 2404-0478 Mz Antotaon ueta noymod a Sy “3om inalémbrico 2,4 : 2404 - 2478 Mz
Ahsmd avischenSendorund Empinger: <30 - Distancia entre transmisor y recoptor:  <30m

. . * ENavagopd £pYO0Ta0IaKGY pUBIGEWY: [ va Enavagépere Tc epyooTaniaxc puioeg kpariore . . o i

undD> angen o Halten,um die . i " : \
vvemems:euuugen wiederherzustelen rampéiaa # alB yanepooiepo and 10evepderre pulsados ¥y D> durante més de 10 segundos,
FI HU IT
Juettan) | BLUETOOTH- ADOBOZ TARTALMA (*  tipkébelok mennyiségo teléns) A 1l numero dei oavi i dispi
LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS | TOISTA | VALOSHOW (K | FENVJATEK (A o regione a reglone) pLAY | luce
haszndlja a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazast.) Tapp JBL PARTYBOX.) | (S PARTYBOX

BLPARTYBOL sotcluksela)| SOVELLUS(ltaajo asnn JOLPHRIYBOX sovelussaacles s
) (t liel

ly) ‘AKIINVAINTmi Poista varha a A;etamm ok palaleen |
Kaytta,) IPX4 kuin

se ontaysin kuivaja pundas.)

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Keiutinelementit: 4435 mm (5,25 tuuman) basso,
220 mm (0,75 tuuman) kalottidiskantti
Lahtstoho: 100 W AMS (IEC60266)
Kiyttgjannite 400-240V ~50/60 He
Tagjuusvaste: 40Hz-20 Kz (6 0B)
Hiiridetsisyys: >80dB
Akkutyypp: Lion polymeeri 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mah)

Akun latausaika:
Musiikin toistoaika:

<35 tuntia (kautin pois paata)
Jopa 16 tunta (vaihtelee &énenvoimakkuuden ja
aanisisallon mukaan)

USB-tiedostomuoto: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (not for EMEA region)
USB-atauslahto: 11V/2 A (Maks.)(kalutin pois palta)
Johdon pituus: 2,0m/66ft

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

Bluetooth® -versio:

Bluctooth -profil:
Bluetooth®ahettimen tajuusalue:
Bluctooth® Jahettimen teho:
Bluetooth®-{iihettimen modulaatio:
2,46 WiFHhettimen tagjuusalue:

2,46 WirFilahettimen teho: <85 dBm (ERP)

2,46 WiF-modulaatio: GFSK

Tuotteen mitat (LXK x S): 19,5 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm / 12,68 x13,33" X 10,35"
Nettopaino: 6.4kg/14411bs

Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S) 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm  16,16" x 14,37" x 13,78
Bruttopaino: 9.45kg/20,17Ibs

Langattoman mikrofonin tekniset tiedot

Tagjuusvaste: 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)
Heiridetaisyys: >598A
Lahettimen lahetysteho: <85 dBm (ERP)

2,46 WirFiahettimen taajuusalue: 2404- 2478 Mz
Lahettimen ja vastaanottimen valinen etaisyys: <30m
Palauta

 ja D> painettuna yli 10 sekuntia.

st oyttt

Alknlmnznswmrsr le 6s telepitse  JBL PARTYBOX
TOBI

HANGSZOROS

tto.)

LTES (A7 USB-kébel | AZAKKUMULATOR
CSEREJE (i \'rgyr s nég) akkumultort | 2. Helyezze be az ) ekkumulitort | Az elst haszndlat
ldtt tolse fel a2 akkumulatort:) | FROCOSENESALLG IPX4 (Ne tltse a hangszdrot, amig a teesen
széraz és tiszta nem lesz.)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Transzduktorok:

15,25 hivelyk (135 mm) meélysugérao,
2x0,75 hivelyk (20 mm) dom magassugérzck
100 W AMS (IEC60266)

100 - 240V ~50/80 Hz

Kimeneti tejesitmény:
Bemeneti teljesitmény:

Frekvenciavilasz: 40Hz-20 iz (6 dB)
Jekzaj andny. >80d8
Akkumulétor tipus: Litiumion polimer 34 Wh (7,2 V 4722 mAR)

Akkumlator toitési id:
Tenelejétszés!ids:

<85 dra (Kikepesolt hangsz6rd mod)
legfeljbb 16 6ra (a hangerdszinttdl és a hangfé]
tantalmétd| foggten etérd)

p |

MULTI-SPEAKER | RICARICA (Cavo USB non incluso) | SUPPORTO PER MICROFONO | SOSTITUZIONE

DELLA BATTERIA (. Rimuovere la ecchia Batteria| 2. Insrire a Nuova Battera | Caricare a btteria
P

ascutto e puito)

‘SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 4 woofer da 135 mm (5,25 polic),

2 tweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,75 police)

100 W RMS (EC60266)

100- 240V +50/80 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>80d8

Pahmern agljoni diitio 34 Wh 7,2,V 4722 mAh)

Potenza in uscita:
Alimentazione in ingrosso:
Risposta in frequenza
Rapporto segnale-rumore:
Tipo di btteria

hvm 15 0re(veri a seconda el vl delvoume o
el contenuti audio)

MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC (non per farea EVEA)

41V /2 A (Max) (modelita speeker spento)

P
Autonomia i iproduzione musicale:

Formato file USB:

zumaaf

USB féjformtum: PO, WAV, WA, FLA (1 a2 ENEA i) Uscita USB per la icarica:
USB toltés: 11V/2A (Max) he

Kébelhossz: 20m/6,61b Versione Bluctooth®
Bluetoothvéltozat: 54 Profilo Bluetooth

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz ~2,4835 GHz

Bluetoothprofil:
Bluotooth-adé frekvenciatartoménya:
Bluetooth-ado teljesitménye: <46 dBim (ERP)
Bluetooth*adé modulicio GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
2.46 vezetsk nélkil ads frekvenciatartoménya: 2404 - 2478 NHz

2.4 vezeték nélkli ado teljesitménye: <8,5dBm (ERP)

2.4 vezeték nélkili moduldcio: [

Termek mérete (52X Ma x Me):

319,5mmx338,6 mm x 283mm 12,68" x13,33" x 10,35"

Netto tomeg: 6,4kg /14,11 font
Csomag mérete (52 Ma x M) 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 45,16 x 14,37" x 13,78"
Brutts témeg 9,15kg /20,47 font

Vezeték nélkiili mikrofon adatai

Frekvenciavélasz: 50 Hz- 15 kHz (6 dB)
Jek-zaj andny. >59dBA

Jelads adsteljesitménye <85 dBm (ERP)

2,46 vezetsk nélkill adé frekvenciatartomnya: 24042478 Mz

Azads és vev Kozt tavolsag <30m

*Byari A s a D> gombot tobb

mint 10 mésodpercig,

AQDP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
Intervallo difrequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®:

Potenza del trasmettitore Blustooth®
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth*
Intervallo difrequenza del trasmettitore

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

wireless 2.46 2404-2478 Mz
Potenza dol trasmettitore wireless 2.46: < g,5 ém (ERP)

Modulazione wireless 2.6 GrSK

Dimensioni del prodotto (L x A xP) 319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm  12,68" x 13,33" x 10,35
Peso netto: 64kg/1411lbs

Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A xP): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /15,46" X 14,37 x13,78"
Peso lordo: 9,15kg /20,47 Ibs

Specifiche microfono wireless
Risposta in frequenza: 50 Hz- 15 kHz (6 dB)
Rapporto segnale-rumore: >59B

Potenza ditrasmissione del trasmettitore: <85 dBm (EAP)
Intervalo i frequenza del trasmettitore

wireless 2.40

Distanza tra trasmettitore e ricevitore:

Trovala Guida
vapidaintalano g

2404- 2478 Mz
<30m
i e

fabbrica P

p
> per pi di 10 second.

NL

Het aantal bijgelever r
Iand.) | BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOW [Gebrmk Lcehow recets enimee et
de JBLPARTYBOX app.) | JBLPARTYBOX-app

apparaat te profiteren.)| MICROFOON | GITAAR | PREKERS |

NO

PL

DETTE ER I ESKEN (* 8 pluggtyp il omrdd
| SPILL | LYSSHOW (Bruk JBLPARTYBOX-appen.)
AP (Last ned og installr JBL PARTYBOX-appen for & fA mer ut av produktet nmxnnmm GITAR|

OPLADEN (USB-kabel niet inbegrepen) | DE BATTERW De oude
bt vevargon| 2 Do it st Lot o et gl |
1PX4 iroog en schoon s.)

preken pas op

MULTIHOYT YTTE BATTERI
(1. Tautdet gamie batteriet | 2. Settinn det nye batteriet ot s e o vt gangs bruk )|
SPRUTSIKKER IPX4 (ki lad hoyttaleren for den er helttorr og ren)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Omuormers: 4x5.25inch (135 mm) woofers, Hoyttalerelementer 45,25 tommens (135 mm) woofere, 2 x
20.75inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters 0,75 tommers (20 mm) kuppelformede tweetere

Uitgangsvermogen: 400 W RMS (IEC60268) Utgangseffek: 100 W RMS (EC60268)

Vermogen: 400- 240V ~50/60 He Strominngang 400- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Frequentierespons: 40Hz-20 k2 (6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

Signaak ruisverhoud >8008 Signaktikstoy-forhold: >80B

Type batteri] Liion polymeer 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAR) Batteritype: Lion-polymen 34 Wh (7,2 V {4722 mAh)

Oplaadtijd batteri} <85 ur (Luidsproker uit-modus) Ladetid for batteri: <35 timer (med hoyttaleren av)

Muziekspeeltjd: Tot jk van ilingsti opptil 15 timer (varlerer med volumnivé og

audio-inhoud)

USB-bestandsformaat: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (niet voor EMEA-regio)

USB-spanning: 11V/2 A (Mex)(uidspreker uit modus)
Kabellengte: 20m/661t
Bluetooth® versie 54

Bluetoath® profie:

Bluctooth zenderfrequentiebereik:
Bluetooth zendervermogen:
Bluctooth®-zendermodulatie:

248 frequentiebereik draadloze zender:
248 zendervermogen draadloze zender
248 draadloze modulatie:
Productafmetingen (B HX D):

Netto gewicht:

Afmetingen verpakking (B HXD):
Bruto gewicht:

'A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 Mz

<8,5dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

319,5mm x 3386 mm x 263 mm /12.58" x 338" (10.35"
64kg/14111bs
385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm  45.16" x 14.97" X 1378
915kg/ 2047 s

Specificatie draadioze microfoon

Iydinnhold)

UsBfilformat: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG (ikke for EMEA-regionen)

zaleinoseiod
region) | PAROWANIE uberoon | ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ SWIETLNY (Zastosu sprogramonane
pokazy wiethe f wiloinnych 2 aplkacja JBL PARTYBOX.)| APLIKAGUA (Pobierz  zsnstal aplkicig
JBLPARTYBOX, aby wicee]crieki temu urzadzeniu | POLAGZENIE
Z WIELOMA GLOSNIKAMI | LADOWANIE (abel USB est sprzedawany osobno) | UCHWYT NA
MIKROFON | WYMIANA BATERII (1. Wyjmij zuzyta baterie | 2. Wicz now baterie | Neladu baterie

)| OCHRONA PRZED laduj glosnike, jesi e jest

p
calkowicie suchy  czysty)

‘SPECYFIKACJA TECHNIGZNA
Praetworniki 1 gosrik niskotonowe 436 mm (5,25 cal),
2 glosniki wysokotonowe kopulkowe 20 mm (0,75 cal
Moo wyjéciowa: 100 W RS (ECG0266)
Tiacza wejsciowe zasilania: 100- 240V +50/60 Hz
Pasmo przenoszenia 40Hz-20kiiz (6 dB)
Stosunek sygnalu do szum: >80d8
Akumulator: Litowo-polimerowy 34 Wh 7,2V 4722 mAh)

zas ladowania akumulatora:
Gzas odtwarzania muzyki:

<35 godz tryb wyl.glosnika)
do 15 godz.(rini sig w zaleznosol od ustawien
glognodcl | tresci audio)

Format plikéw USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (nie dla regionu EVEA)

USB-ading ut: 11V /2 A (meks) (med i 1V /2 A (meks.) tryb wyl. glosnike)
Kabellengde: 2,0m/6,6fot Diugosé przewodu: 2,0m (8,6 stopy)
Bluetooth”versjon 54 Wersja Bluetooth”: 54

Bluetooth®profil:

Bluetooth*senderens frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth*-senderens modulasjon
Frekvensomrade for 2,4 G trédlos sender:
Strom for 2,4 G trédlos sender:

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<16.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<8,5.dBm (ERP)

2,46 trédios modulering: GFSK

Produktm3l (B X Hx D) 3195 mm x338,6 mmx 263 mm 258" x 13.33' 10,35
Nettovekt: 6,4kg /14,11 pund

Embalasie dimensjoner (8 X Hx D): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 15,16 x 14,37° x 13,78
Bruttovekt: 9,45kg /20,47 pund

Spesifikasjoner for trédios mikrofon

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz - 2,485 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

Wersja profilu Bluetooth”

Zakres czgstatliwoscl nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Moo nadzjnika Bluetooth®:

Modulacja nadajnika Biuetooth

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajika 2.4 G Wi

Moc nadajnika WiFidia 2.4 6: <8,5 dBim (ERP)
Modulacja w transmisji Wi-i dia 2.4 G 0K

Wymiary produktu (sze. X wys. X gL 349,5mm X 338,6 mm x 263 mm 12,58" x43,33"x 1035
Masanetto: 6,4kg (14,11 funta)

Wymiary opakowania (szer. xwys. xgh): 385 mmx 385 mm x 350 mm/ 16,16" x 14 37" 13,78"
Masa brutto: 9,15 kg (20,47 funta)

Mikrofon bezprzewodowy - dane techniczne

Frequentienespons: 50 Hz- 15 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 50Hz - 15 kHz (6 dB) Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (6 dB)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >598A Signaltilstoy-forhold: >59dBA Stosunck sygnalu do szums >59.08A
Zendvermogen van zender: <85 dBm (ERP) Senderens overforingseffekt: <85 dBm (ERP) Moc nadjri 8,5 dbm (ERP)
2.46 frequentiebereik draadioze zender: 24042478 Mz Frekvensomrde for 2,4 G tridios sender: 2404~ 2478 Mz Zakres czestotlinosoi nadajnika 2,4 0 WiFi: 2404 2478 MHz
Afstand ssen onder e ontangor: <30m Austand melom sender og mottaker: <30m Megm,; odbiornia o s <30m
en>minimaal omde *Tilbakestilling ti 4 gjenopprette mA du holde fabrycznych: Aby p fabryczne, praytraymaj %
te herstellen. ogD>over 10 usk\mﬂsr l> przez ponad 10 sek.
PT-BR SK sV
(D0 DA CAIXA (* 0 cabx i aviam de regia o) 0 JEV KRABICI(* pecifikécia napéjacieho kébla atyp zéstréky salisia v zavilostiod regiénov) | DETTA Antalet or pé vkt land enheten ar kipt )|
| PLAY | SHOW DE pré configurados A Avat A (Poutite pr | SPELA | LJUSSHOW (Stallin forinstallningar for ljusshow och mer
PARTYBOX ) PARTYBOX dalSich funkeii s aplikéciou JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKAGIA (Preberte i a nainStalte aplikéciu JBL med JBL PARTYBOK-appen) | APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL PARTYBOX-appen for attfé ut mer av
P produ GUITARRA| PARTYBOX, aby ste iskali viac 20 svojho vjrobku) | MIKROFGN | GITARA | PRIPOJENIE VIAC produkten,) | MIKROFON | GITARR | ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HOGTALARE |LADDNING (USB-kabel
DEMICROFONE | TROCA DA BATERIA (1. Remova a | NABIJANIE (USB kébel MIKROFONU | VIMENA | - i) |WIKROFONHALLARE | BYTE AV BATTERI 1, Tbart dat giabttricc Zsamdetnya
2.1 | pela primeira vez.) | A PROVA BATERIE (1. Odstréifte stard batériu 2. Viozte novu batériu vrm pwym pouzitim batériu nabite.) | hanrmm
DE i g limpa) 1PX4 ODOLNE tisty) el torr ochren)
ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Transdutores: 1 xwoofer de 5,25" (135 mm), Prevodniky: 1x5,25-palcove (135 mm) basové reproduktory, 2 x Element: 1 135 mm bas, 2 x 20 mm diskant
2x tweeters de domo de 0,75" (20 mm) 0,75-palcovs (20 mi) kupolove vySkové reproduktory | ueeffekt: 100 W RMS (EC60268)
Poténcia de said: 100 W AMS (EC60268) Vstupnj vikon: 100 W RMS (IEC60266) Stromtilforsel: 100- 240V ~50/60 He
Entrada de energia Prikon: 100-240V ~50/60 H L
Resposta de frequéncia 40Hz-20 iz (6 dB) Frekvenén odozva: 40Hz-20 Kz (6 dB) Frme,"snmf.a " (ot ka6
Relagéo sinal-ruido: >8008 Pomer signalu k &umu: >80dB Signal/brus farhéllande: >80d5
Tipo de bateria: Polimero de fon itio 34 Wh (7,2 V | 4722 mAh) Typ batérie: Ltium-i6nova polymeérova 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mah) Batterityp: Litiumjon-polymer 34 Wh (7,2 4722 mAh)
Tompo do canga da bateia: 45 hore [ desom nomeco desiad) Bas nabijania batérie: <35 hodiny av repr a) <85 timmar (hogtalare avstingd)
Tempo de repr At 15 at [ d trovne hlasitostia Musikuppspelningstid: Upp til 16 timman (beroende p& volym och judinnehdl)
Formatos de arquivo em USB: P3, WAV, WA, FLAC (exceto pgmregmrm\ avukového obsahu) USBfilformat: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG inte for EMEA-regionen)
Carregamento USB: 11V/2 A (Méx) (caixa de som no modo desligado) Formét siboru USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (neplati pr region EEA) USB-laddning, ut 112 (max) (nogtalare avsténgd)
Comprimento do cabo: Zum 66pés Vybianio USB: 41V/2 A (max.) (vypruty stav reproduktora) Kabellingd: som
Versiio Bluetooth” Dizka kébla: 20m/661t Bluetoothversion
Perfil o Bluetooth* AZDP VL4, AVROP VL. (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0 Verzia Biuetooth". 54 § .
Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséo Bluetooth” p A20P V1.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), THAPL.0, PBPL.0 Bletooth profi A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), THAPL0, PBPL.0

Bluetooth
Poténcia de transmisso Biuetooth:
Modulagéo do transmissor Bluetooth
Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
semfio 2,4 6:

Poténcia do transmissor sem fio 2,4 6:
Modulagio sem fio 2,4 &:

Dimensdes do produto (Lx A x P):

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

24042478 NHz
<85 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK

349,5mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm 12,58 x 13,33" x 10,35"

Pesoliquido: 6.4kg/14111bs
Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A x P): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm/ 16,16" x 14,37" x 13,78
Pesobruto: 915kg /2047 bs

Especificagéo do microfone sem fio
Resposta de frequéncia:

Relagdo sinal-ruido

Poténciaméxima de transmissdo:
Faixa de frequéncia do transmisson
semfio246: 2404- 2478 Mz

Distancia entre transmissor e receptor: <30m

*Restaurar asconfiguragges de fébrica: ararestaur o configuragtesde febrca pressione
D> por mais de 10 segundos.

50 Hz- 16 khz (-6 dB)
>59 dBA
85 dBm (ERP)

rofil:
Frekvenbny rozsah vysielata Bluetooth’
Vkon vysielaga Biuetooth*
Modulécia vysielata Bluetooth’;
Frekvengny rozsah 2,4 8 bezdritového

2,4 GHz -2,4835 GHz
16 dBm (ERP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK

vysielata: 2404- 2478 MHz
Vykon 2,4 6 bezdrdtového vysielaca: <85 dBm (ERP)
Bezdrdtova moduldcia 2,4 G GFSK

Rozmeny vyrobku (§ x V x H):
Netto hmotnost:

Rozmery balenia (8 x V x H):
Brutto hmotnost:

319,5 mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm | 12,58" x 13,
64kg/ 1411 bs

385 mmx 365 mm x 350 mim  15,16" x 437" x 13,78"
9,16 kg /20,17 Ibs

Specifikacie bezdratového mikrofonu

Frekvenén odozva: 50 Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)
Pomer signalu k Sumu: >59dBA
Vysielaci vjkon vysielata: <8,5dBm (ERP)

Frkvendny rozsah 2,4 G bezdnatového
vysielata: 2404-2478 Mz
Vadialenost medz vysielatom a prijimatom: <30 m
*+Obnovenle vyrabnyoh nastaveni: Ak chcete obnovit nastaveniaz vjroby, podrite
ako 10 sekind

al>dinsie

2,4 GHz - 2,485 GHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, 1/4 DOPSK, BDPSK
2404- 2478 MHz

Bluetooth®-sandarens frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth®-séindarens effekt:
Bluetooth®-sndarens modulering

2,46 trédids-sandarens frokvensomfang:

2,46 trédids séndareffekt <8,5.dBm (ERP)

2,46 trédids modulering; [

Produktmatt (B x HxD): 319,5mm x338,6 mmx 263 mm
Nettovikt: 64kg

Forpackningens matt (B x HxD): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Bruttovikt: 9,15kg

Specifikationer for den trddidsa mikrofonen

Frekvensomfang: 50 Hz- 15 kiHz (6 dB)
Signal/brus-forhallande: >59dBA
Sandarens effekt: <85 dBm (EIRP)

2404- 2478 Mz
<30m

2,4 Gtrddids-sandarens frekvensomfng:
Avsténd mellan sandaren och mottagaren:
* 4 g 0m

an 10 sekunder.

nahiller duin ¥ och>imen

TR RU UK

KUTU iGERIGi (* iBu ve fig tir gosterebilir.) | BLUETOOTH 'KOMPNEKT NOCTABKM (* fnuka Lurypa nMTaHuA n TN BUAKK 38HCHT o pernona.) | MOAL Kinbkic THR LUTeKepa 3anexarb g perioky.)

ESLEGTIRME | OYNAT | ISIK GOSTERISI (J5L PARTYBOX BLUETOOTH | | JBL PARTYBOK Bummlsnmnn FE/IHAHA 3 BLUETOOTH | BIATBOPATH | CBITAOBA BHCTABA (Bacrocyiie eukasesi

fezksniuygiayn) IIVEIIIIIMIUumudmdahafaz\ayarar\amnakmnuBLW\RWBDX Ygulamasi Anymp A0 HoKaWBOCTei a1 JBLPARTYBOK) |

BCENA yHKLUAAA YCTPOTCTER (Mudw?uyuvmusmyupwuw?welﬁl PARTYBOX) | TPOTPAMA JBL PARTYBOX, w0 BApocy) |

’ MHKPOOOH | FHTAPA | MOBKTIOEHHE HECKOMbKAX KOOHOK | 3APRAKA (US3-raSens we exonu MIKPOOOH | FITAPA | mnknmumuﬁ Kmbxuxnuummm\3Apnn>«mun'usk atens e oy

“S"““Eg"“‘”‘""K"“"’""'m"‘p""ms"’" (L. Esk P Gkar 2. Yo A Tkon |k orumdan smmnrnnnmnxw\ﬂ[P)KATEHbMMKPNONA\IAMEMAAKKYMYIINBPAH Wsanere crapoii 20 mnnnamy|TPMMAMM|KPcmnMAI AMIHA 1. Bananim

pli s oin) | P tamamen kuru ve temiz lana aywyaTop| 2 Be S ———— " lAXMI.IlEMMM
kadar garj etmeyin.) 3ALJMTA OT BPBI3T IPXA (He 3apsaaiiTe Kon0HKY, NOKa OHa NOTHOCTbI0 He BHICOKHET M HE OYHCTHTCA.) BIA svwmm(munnpm 1PX4 (He zapmawnmm KW Bilk He Gy NOBHICTIO CYXMM | YACTHM.)
TEKNIK OZELLIKLER TEXHHYECKIE XAPAKTEPHCTUKI TEKHIYHI XAPAKTEPHCTHKH

Déniitiriciler: 15,25 ing (135 mm) woofer,

2X0,75ng (20 mm) Kubbe tweeter

Lunanmin: T HUSKOUACTOTHI AWHaNIK 135 MM (5,25 Aiina),

2 BbiCOKO4aCTOTHBX AWHaMHKa Dome 20 1w (0,75 Avoiiv)

Gl gio: 00 W RS (EC60268) BoixogHas MowHocTs: 10081 Ck3 (EC60268)
i glot: 100-240V~50j80Hz MoTpe6neman MowHoCTS: 100- 240V ~50/60 iy
Frekans aralg 0k 20Kz [6.8) YacToTHas XapaKTepuCTIKa: 40Ty~ 20K (-6 26)
S'I"V“"g“"“"“ orani: >80ds 5::2?:;::;:;&?;“” o r;tfg;fuww onAMepHbi 341 (7,28/ 4722 W)
Pt Lidon polimer 34 Wh 7.2V 4722 mAf) BpewA 3apAAKH aKkyMyIATOpa: <3,54ac08 (peXKM OTKMOUEHI KOTOHKY)
Pilgor s <85 saat (Hopanir kapali mod) Bpentn paGOTbI B peXIME BOCTPOUIBEAEHNA 10 15 13CoB (33BICHT T YPOBHA OMKOCTI 1
Mz galma siresi; 15 saatekaden (s seviyesine ve se genigine 3SR anmoranresa)
gore degsr) USB gopmar gna gaiinos: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (ve 4 pervona EMEA)
USB dosya formati: M3, WAV, WA, FLAC EVE/ Boukon ann p : 118/2A (vaxc) xanonk)
UsB gary gikagr: P P 20m/66 dyra
Kablo uzunlugu: Bepara Bluetooth:

Bluetooth® sindmil:
Bluetooth® profi

Bluctooth® leici frekans aralg:
Blustooth® letici gici:

Bluetooth® letioi modilasyon:

246 kablosuz vericifrekans aralg:

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V4.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BPSK

24042478 MHz

2.48 kablosuz verici giici: <8.5dBm (EIRP)

2.46 kablosuz modlasyon: GFSK

Griin Boyutlar (G x ¥ xD): 319,5mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm 12,58 x 13,33" x 10,35"
Net Agirlik: 6,4kg/14111bs

Ambalaj Boyutlar (6 x ¥ xD): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm / 15,46" x 14,37" x 13,78
Bt agirlik: 9.45kg /20,47 Ibs

Kablosuz mikrofon dzellikleri

Frekans araligr: 50 Hz- 16 kHz (-6 dB)

Sinyal-glnditd oran; >59BA
Verici letim gici: <8.5dBm (ERP)
2.46 kablosuz vericifrekans arali: 2404-2478 Mz
Verii ve alc arasindaki mesafe: <30m

+Fabrika ayarlan: Fabrika ayarlarina genl donmek gin 3 ve D> tuglan 10 saniyeden zun sire
basil tutun.

Nipoguns Bluetooth:

[IWanason vacror nepegaraika Bluetooth*:
Motywocrs nepeaarunia Bluetooth®:
Moynsuws nepegaruika Bluetooth*:
[IMana3ok vacror Gec1poBoaHoro
nepegaruma 2.46:

Mowocrs GecnposoaHoro nepesaranka 246:
Monynsuus Gecnposoawoi ceAzw 2.4G:
TaGapurbi wsgenws (U BxT):

A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
24-24835TTy

< 16.05/mBr (MHM)

(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2404~ 2478 My
< 8,5 7B/MBT (3MHM)
GFSK

319,5X338,6X 263 Mm /12,58 13,33 X 10,35 Aviima

Becherno: 64K /14,11 dyura
Paswepbi ynakoskn (Wl xBx ): 385 X365 X350 M/ 15,16 X 1437 X 13,78 goima
06w Bec: 9,15kr /20,17 dywra

YacToTHan XapaKTepHCTHKa: 501~ 15 K1 (6.26)

KosQuumen ccuran-tuywo: >59 26A

MouHocTs nepeas carHana nepenaTauKon: < 8,5 A5/mBT (M)

[IManasoH vacroT GecpoBoAHOTo

nepenaruiKa 2.46:

PaCCTORHHE MeKay nepeaarimkom

npwems "
* (6POC 40 32BOACKHK HACTPOEK: HToG BOCCTaHORTS 33BOACKHE HaCTPOTiKH, yAEp KBl

D> 6onee 10 cexym.

24042478 MIy

Nlepersoposas: HussKouacrOmH uaviK 15,25 i (135 ),
TITEDH 3 KYNONbHOR MEMBP2HOR 2X 0,75 (20 )
Binxiwa noTymicre: 100 Br RMS (IEC60268)
Bigwa noTyhict: 100- 240V ~50/60 iy

YacToTHa XapaKTepuCTKa: 407~ 201 (6.26)

CniBBIAHOLIGHHA «CHTHAT-LIYM>: >8016

Tun aKywmynaTopa: ii-ionwit nonivep 34 rfrop (7,2 B/ 4722 wAlrop)
<35 AnHawiKa)

015 rom (3anexrs 8 s rysHoci Ta ewicry ayo)
MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC (e ana periony €sponn,
Brussbkoro Cxony Ta Adpik)

1182 A (Max) (pexum sumKieHoro AuHanika)
ZOM 664ym

Yac BIATBOpEHH MySHKH:
Oopwar gaitny USB:

USB-sapAmKanHa:
JloBuHa Kabeno:
Bepcin Bluetooth’
pogins Bluetooth: »\zuvvw 4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAPT.0, PBP1.0
YacroThuii pianasok nepepasaya Bluetooth®: 2,4 Ty -2,4835 Iy

NotyxHict nepepasaya Bluetooth®: <16 26m (EIRP / exgiBaneHTHa i30TponHo-

BANDOMHORAHA NOTYXHICTS)

Mogynuia nepenasasa Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
tacoruh atzsonSesaporosoro

nepenasasa 2404- 2478 Miy
Tloryxicrs Ge3aporosoro nepenasasa 246: < g5 g (EIRP)

2,46 Gesporosa moynAuis: 6K

Posmipu Bupo6y (LUl xBx): 319,5 MM x338,6 MM x 263 MM / 12,58" X 13,33" x 10,35"
Bara erro: 64K/ 14,11 gywrin

Po3wipi ynaxosik (LU x BXT) 385 w365 atx 350 um /15,16 x 14 37" 13,78"
Bara Gpyrro: 9,15k /20,17 dyhrie

XapaKTepucTuKH Ge3aporoBoro mikpooHa

YactoTha xapaKTepcTIHKa 50Mu-15 K1 (6.26)
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181 KOTAK (* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda lev‘gdu\mvg wilayah.)

cahaya dan

fitur lain dengan aplikasi JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKASI (Unduh dan mm\ Aphkat\ JBL PARTYBOX untuk

mendapatkan lebih banyak fitur pmduk )| MIKROFON | GITAR | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER |
tidak disertakan) | TEMPAT

BATERAI [ penggunaan
pertama.) | IPX4 ANTI PERCIK benar kering dan bersih.)
SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Transduser: 15,25 Incl (135 mm) woofer,
2x0,75 inci (20 mm) tweeter Kubah
Daya output: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Input daya: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)
Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80d8
Tipe baterai: Polmer +on 34 Wh (7,2 /722 )
ian day; i <35
hingga Variasi tevguntung tingkat volume
dan konten audio)

Format ile USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG (Kecuall untuk wilayah EVEA)
USB terisi penuh 41V/2 A (Maks) (Mode speaker nonakti

Panjang kabel: 2,0m/6,6 kaki

Versi Bluetooth’: 54

Profil Bluetooth® A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz~2,4835 GHz

< 16dam D) <« 168 E) Daya pomancar Bhctott's 16 dBm €RP)
Bluetooth® & 572835 (GFSK. T4 DOPSK. BDPSK GFSK T4 DOPSK~8DPSK Modlasl pemancar Blustooth': - GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 80PSK
240 BRI I EE 2004- 2478 Mz A 2404- 2478 Mz D abol 2,40 45 dom 80,
24 EARIBIE: <8508 ERD) umﬁsﬁmm; <85 dim(ERP) . T
e Modulasinirkabel 2.46: 0K

240 LI sk ok Dimensi produk (P xTx L 318,5mm 38,8 mm x 263 my
Fﬁ.RT (Rx®xE): 319.5mm x333.6 mm x 263 mm (£2.68" x 13.33"  10.35') 318.5mm x 338.6 mm x 263 mm 12.58" x 13.33" x10.35" B ) 19.58"x 13,33" 1 10,35" i

6.4kg/14.111bs Bdkg/14111bs Berat bersih: 64kg/411lbs
’Eéﬁ‘j’ (BxBxE): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm (15.16" x 14.37" x 13.78") 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm [ 16.16" x 14.37" X 13.78° Dimensi Kemasan (P X T xL: 385 mim x 365 mm x 350 mm/45,46" x 14,37" x 13,78"
RER: 9.45kg /2047 Ibs r‘m'i & 9.15kg /20,47 Ibs Berat kotor: 9,45kg/20,47 Ibs.
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Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.
*  Bluetooth connection mode

The product is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth connection. A consumer can stream Bluetooth
audio to the speaker. When the product is connected through Bluetooth, the Bluetooth connection must remain active

atall times to ensure proper operation.

The product will enter sleep mode (networked standby) after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in
sleep mode is less than 2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth connection.

*  Bluetooth disconnection mode

The product will enter standby mode after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in standby mode

Is less than 0.5 Watts.

‘The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C.

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

O

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto est homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagéo da

e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento néo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em

Atengo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.294, a exposicéo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos
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EN DECHETERIE

de produtos para
. sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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MANUAL
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l l K et cordons
se recyclent ‘
cA —

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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